

City of Beaverton

**BID TABULATION**

Right-of-Way Water Line Improvements for Meridian Pump Station Replacement (CIP #4107), Solicitation #3443-19B

OPENED ON: November 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	CG Contractors LLC - Salem, OR		Turney Excavating, Inc. - Keizer, OR		Emery & Sons Construction - Salem, OR		The Saunders Company - Dundee, OR		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 33,583.00	\$ 33,583.00	\$ 62,275.00	\$ 62,275.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Inlet Protection, CWS Type 4	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00
4	Inlet Protection, CWS Type 5	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Removal of Curbs	LF	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
7	Removal of Walks and Driveways	SY	34	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 918.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	LF	2,336	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,344.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,344.00
9	3/4 Inch - 0 Inch Dense-Graded Aggregate Base	CY	161	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,270.00
10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	Ton	175	\$ 240.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 33,250.00
11	Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Concrete Walks	SF	160	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
13	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1 Markers	EA	62	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 527.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00
14	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	LF	1,482	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,007.76	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,482.00
15	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	EA	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Lawn Seeding	SY	15	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
17	Shrub, 5 Gallon	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	8 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Restained Joints and Class B Backfill	LF	5	\$ 98.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	12 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Restained Joints and Class B Backfill	LF	36	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,660.00
21	16 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Restained Joints and Class B Backfill	LF	542	\$ 145.00	\$ 78,590.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 78,590.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 101,896.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 102,980.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 124,118.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 104,064.00
22	24 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Restained Joints and Class B Backfill	LF	57	\$ 151.00	\$ 8,607.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 14,079.00
23	12 Inch 45 Degree Bend, MJ	EA	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	16 Inch 45 Degree Bend, MJ	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
25	24 Inch Restrained 5.625 Degree Bend, MJ	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	16 Inch x 12 Inch Tee, MJxMJ	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	24 Inch x 16 Inch Reducer, MJ	EA	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
28	16 Inch x 8 Inch Reducer, MJ	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	Corrosion Protection	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	16 Inch Butterfly Valve, MJxMJ	EA	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
31	12 Inch x 12 Inch Tapping Sleeve, JCM 452, FLG	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	12 Inch x 12 Inch Tapping Sleeve, FLG	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	8 Inch x 8 Inch Tapping Sleeve, FLG	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	8 Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve, FLGxMJ	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	12 Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve, FLGxMJ	EA	2	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	Extra Work as Authorized *	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>				\$	<b>332,244.00</b>	\$	<b>349,277.76</b>	\$	<b>393,386.00</b>	\$	<b>398,909.00</b>	\$	<b>416,800.00</b>	\$	<b>414,648.00</b>

- Denotes non-responsive bid. Wrong Bid Form submitted.